附件2

2025年全市残疾人托养任务分解表

	县（区）
	任务数（人）

	
	寄宿制托养
	日间照料
	居家托养
	合计

	沭阳
	170
	1200
	1400
	2770

	泗阳
	50
	850
	1150
	2050

	泗洪
	80
	550
	1250
	1880

	宿豫
	110
	250
	700
	1060

	宿城
	50
	400
	900
	1350

	经开
	10
	30
	230
	270

	湖滨
	10
	110
	260
	380

	洋河
	10
	70
	260
	340

	合计
	490
	3460
	6150
	10100
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